
Stockcross Weekly Update
Notes and Reminders

Upcoming Events
Dates for w/c
24th March

We have had a super time today celebrating ‘Red
Nose Day’ by sharing our favourite jokes on Class
Dojo, whilst dressed in Easter outfits, to support
both Comic Relief and our very own PTFA. If you
forgot your Easter hamper donations today, it’s not
too late to drop something into the office on
Monday, and do remember that Red Nose Day
donations can be made online here if you feel you
are able to donate to this worthwhile cause.

Infant Class Trip to Cotswold Motor Museum on
Thursday - Remember to wear School Uniform and
bring a snack, water bottle and packed lunch. Please
be on time to school to be ready for a 8.50am
departure

Please ensure that all children come to school with a
NAMED water bottle everyday please and remember
waterproof coats too please!

JMF Music Festival@
Reading Hexagon -
Monday 24th March

Cross Country @
Newbury Showground -
Tuesday 25th March

Yr 5 trip - Charlie and
the Chocolate Factory
Show @ Trinity School

Seedling Class Trip -
Cotswold Motor Museum

PTFA Great Easter Bake
Off and Afterschool Fun
- Friday 28th March

https://donation.comicrelief.com/?cartId=rnd25&_gl=1*p4lvs5*_gcl_au*MTAxMTI5NDIyNC4xNzQxMzQ3MDc5


Dates for the Diary

Date What Notes

Tuesday 1st April Yr 5/6 Mixed 6 a side tournament @ Trinity
School

Parents of selected children to transport to
and collect from Trinity School

Thursday 3rd April Yr 5/6 Trip to Bristol Aquarium Letter sent via ParentMail

Friday 4th April End of Term Church Service at St John’s,
Stockcross 1.15pm for a 1.45pm finish

Parents welcome to attend the service and
collection is from Church

EASTER Monday 7th April - Tuesday 22nd April inclusive

Thursday 24th April Yr R Vision Screening Parents to advise school if consent isn’t
provided

Monday 29th April Tempest Photography Class Photos Smart School Uniform to be worn please

Thursday 1st May Safeguarding Training at Stockcross - 9-11.30am
All parents interested in volunteering at school
are welcome to attend - please register with
the school office

Monday 12th May SATS week  

Wednesday 21st May Yr 5/6 Outdoor Education Day at Newbury
Showground

Details TBC but parents to take and collect
9.15am and 2.45pm

HALF TERM Monday 26th May - Friday 30th May inclusive

Monday 16th June Sports day  

Wednesday 16th/Thurs 17th
July School Production Details TBC

Friday 27th June PTFA Summer Disco and BBQ More details to follow

Wednesday 9th July Open Morning 9.15am arrival for a 9.30am start Please help us spread the word for Yr R 2026
admissions

Tuesday 22nd July Leavers Service Children break up at 1.45pm

SUMMER Wednesday 23rd July - Wednesday 3rd September inclusive

New dates/info in
purple 


